Corporation or another corporate body having the same ownership and control of the 
Corporation in an executive capacity; 

(ii) is not, and in the past two (2) years has not been, employed by an entity 

that received remuneration valued at more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) for 
goods and services provided to the Corporation or received any other form of financial 
assistance valued at more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) from the 
Corporation; 

(iii) is not a relative of an executive officer or employee in an executive 

position of the Corporation or another corporate body having the same ownership and 
control of the Corporation; and 

(iv) is not, and in the past two (2) years has not been, a lobbyist registered